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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 41

 33,695 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,472 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,724 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,724 

 21,543 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,542 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 953 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 480 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY KLEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH STATFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORCOTT OIVESTMENTS SARCTIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNILLE HENNGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI LYRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX KERECHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAR HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMAD TALHA ZEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA FRYDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MAZIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,571 

Unrecorded  4,153 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 42

 31,417 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 633 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,311 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,311 

 28,240 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,656 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 390 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 550 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 11 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EM ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESQUIEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANISCALCO (WRITE-IN)

 10 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANDRA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT STEIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PASTERNACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSEY EDUARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURDECHNI DICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LINDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZAL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COSTANCE (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,906 

Unrecorded  3,405 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 43

 39,848 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,704 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 963 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,515 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,515 

 36,290 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,870 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 500 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 593 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJINI NAWAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BONTZION SUDAK (WRITE-IN)

 10 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA F LIPUIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KACZMARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GERARD GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA SANDDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE NIKOLIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHA BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY VELOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEE (WRITE-IN)

 21 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY DOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEKAN ATOKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS LAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL LAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE SAWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ROBOINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALLENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENOR ZALMAN SUDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ELMASHALY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 43

Total Votes  39,366 

Unrecorded  4,149 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 44

 51,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,590 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 978 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,169 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,169 

 45,349 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,198 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 805 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 787 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE TOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE CARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 19 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIVYA SUNDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUPA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOODRICH GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAINNE O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IME NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HARI FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 27 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY SANDLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMMEAN B. HUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL SILVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETTE DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BENGHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS MADURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAN HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 44

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAIDA FARRAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE LEE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENDER ITCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON VOLCOVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,290 

Unrecorded  4,879 

Assembly District 45

 29,776 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,904 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,235 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,235 

 18,010 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,097 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 862 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 303 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALEX SHAGIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHAFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEBOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN OSNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENSTER MODIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS S DELLI PAOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEBAB ALFADMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZISKIND SASHITZYEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,328 

Unrecorded  3,907 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 46

 34,260 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 589 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,035 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,035 

 17,104 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,786 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,232 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 644 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FIRCLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MONTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KOTSIKONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 24 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN BARGHANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MHMOOD ABDELRAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALE PICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL TSYGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA SMALLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,850 

Unrecorded  5,185 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 47

 21,138 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,674 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 371 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,183 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,183 

 10,245 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,707 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 748 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 451 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AHMAD KHATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ENGDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIY SAFIYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY HIDRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMZA A. HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEIN S. PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUAWAZ ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA KHARIYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFBALY ASHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT JEROME (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHERICHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,190 

Unrecorded  3,993 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 48

 34,082 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,751 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 742 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,576 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,576 

 22,378 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,307 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,216 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 237 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIN UD MILVADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BOYARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHERZ AGAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER  (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEDOLAH BNEI ATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDY BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLETSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIMELEEH NASSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERRIE ZUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER P CEASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGA TEITALBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRUMET LEZER  (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABY KAGANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRILAVA INNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRIAM RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WOLCOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEOH SOFRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHNITZLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 48

 1 JUDITH LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM VAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON RAYMORE JAMES SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBBY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MCCORNENHOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTY MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN ZEKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI ZOBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZEL SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRUN SABRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZUNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD SOLNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA KEMPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOIME FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMY SCHARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULM LUNDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVIN TELEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 60 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALRI DUCTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF STEINMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA REICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YZKILE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,270 

Unrecorded  6,306 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 49

 16,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 218 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,847 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,847 

 8,319 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,719 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 678 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 319 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALEC SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PINZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAELEN HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 11 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAIDA BENJARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA REVMANN-MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HACUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMRON ABUHAMDEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARVES SABER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMAN SOKOLENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN LEIB TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,089 

Unrecorded  2,758 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 50

 41,021 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,623 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,951 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,951 

 33,440 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,050 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 668 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 494 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANTHONY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER  (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA WANCHOTZHEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH BRETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONTZION EIDLISZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN J COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DVNALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRUMHAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PADMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 23 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUKUSIV LUKRESJUSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAREE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOS AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIAN WAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKETH BHARAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUAL MORDCHA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA JASMINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFARA NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 50

 1 SOPHIA GAULKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GELFARS (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK ISAACEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,775 

Unrecorded  5,176 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 51

 24,613 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,304 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 472 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,390 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,390 

 19,277 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,930 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 438 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 707 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 10 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL CHINGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALUS FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 17 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DAVISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN T ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ANTHONY GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTILLEJOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUE VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAT SUN LAM (WRITE-IN)

 5 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,432 

Unrecorded  2,958 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 52

 57,068 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,422 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  63,653 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  63,653 

 53,218 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,582 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 746 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 720 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADITI SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD SA'ADAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAMBI RINARA (WRITE-IN)

 11 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE L. PRASHKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN M. FENGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA DRATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL ROBERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC NARUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONNA MCGILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNNADO ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SINS (WRITE-IN)

 29 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN B. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI HUGHES YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIE BURTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLERY GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MEADE SHURTLEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NUSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMAD CHEEMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 52

 1 RAJ GOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HASKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,389 

Unrecorded  4,264 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 53

 36,614 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,656 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,656 

 31,499 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,176 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 345 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 943 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO COLIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDAFE OKPORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MARMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVIS-KARL HUYSMANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 24 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENA LIMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEEMA JOORABOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEES MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB M KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MARIE LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHING MAY LLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYQUIM CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATTERSON II (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,042 

Unrecorded  4,614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 54

 21,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 921 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 531 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,454 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,454 

 17,249 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,510 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 271 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 703 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 13 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYA MEATTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ GOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,781 

Unrecorded  2,673 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 55

 20,730 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 476 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,207 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,207 

 18,277 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 698 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 199 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 440 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAIT FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENESHA BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLIDA DALLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLEN SHERMAN ARHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSIIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GENE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON WARONKER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,663 

Unrecorded  2,544 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 56

 36,615 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,869 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 907 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,391 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,391 

 33,502 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,015 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 266 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 656 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ABRAHAM WEISS-GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN CUNCUNAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 10 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL C GRAJALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN RYAN MICHALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR BEFANZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT WEXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE BICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BANVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANTUSU (WRITE-IN)

 37 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALEK KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED EL-KURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM VIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA ADMOKOM (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIULINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,555 

Unrecorded  3,836 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 57

 46,500 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,037 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,690 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,690 

 43,357 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,637 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 356 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 749 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW SHELLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIC PILOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLUE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 16 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DULIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA SUNDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN LEE MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MARSHALLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOTT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 35 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 QAIS BASIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALANA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AJAFAREVRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAYA AWAD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 57

 1 THERESA GEDEON (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENTE RAV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,233 

Unrecorded  4,457 

Assembly District 58

 23,548 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 331 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,090 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,090 

 21,280 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 736 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 209 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 348 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALLAH AR-RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAM WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIANA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW A. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NUNEZ-LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,590 

Unrecorded  2,500 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 59

 31,000 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,692 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 425 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,119 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,119 

 20,421 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,021 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 886 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 379 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI DASIR (WRITE-IN)

 6 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHESMERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI ULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,747 

Unrecorded  3,372 

Page 24 of 37



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 60

 20,650 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,020 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 356 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,027 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,027 

 17,333 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 954 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 223 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 448 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL L RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA CASIMIR (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,984 

Unrecorded  3,043 

Assembly District 61

 2 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2 

 2 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 0 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 0 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

Total Votes  2 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Assembly District 64

 8,162 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 578 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,844 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,844 

 4,788 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,630 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 339 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 162 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AMIR SHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAVANTE (WRITE-IN)

 8 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLEY RENE CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,943 

Unrecorded  901 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 659,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 41,874 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14,300 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  716,069 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  716,069 

 521,121 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 90,821 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 12,330 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,113 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE TOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM WEISS-GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD KHATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD SA'ADAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN CUNCUNAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIN UD MILVADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SHAGIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ENGDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO COLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAH AR-RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIR SHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BOYARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SHELLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIC PILOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIY SAFIYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY HIDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE CARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FIRCLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PINZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO CONTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 ARJINI NAWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHERZ AGAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER  (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA WANCHOTZHEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAMBI RINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY KLEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH BRETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEDOLAH BNEI ATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH STATFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLUE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONTZION EIDLISZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BONTZION SUDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORCOTT OIVESTMENTS SARCTIONS (WRITE-IN)

 121 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDY BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN J COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE L. PRASHKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAIT FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN M. FENGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLETSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA F LIPUIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DULIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ROSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KACZMARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA DRATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL C GRAJALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHAFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MONTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNILLE HENNGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL ROBERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DVNALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GERARD GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRUMHAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENESHA BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KOTSIKONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI LYRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN RYAN MICHALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA SANDDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIVYA SUNDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC NARUIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONNA MCGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN LEE MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDAFE OKPORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MARSHALLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL CHINGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIMELEEH NASSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE NIKOLIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO RUIZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 ELLIOTT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EM ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEBOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERRIE ZUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESQUIEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER P CEASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN OSNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGA TEITALBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX KERECHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENSTER MODIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNNADO ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRUMET LEZER  (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUPA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABY KAGANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAELEN HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRILAVA INNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALUS FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PADMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI DASIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLIDA DALLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOODRICH GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAINNE O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMZA A. HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR BEFANZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT WEXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRIAM RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 IME NELSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
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Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHA BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WOLCOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAM WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAVANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE BICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BANVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLEN SHERMAN ARHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY VELOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HARI FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANISCALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANTUSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MARMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEOH SOFRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHNITZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVIS-KARL HUYSMANS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
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12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSIIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 315 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAR HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 4 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEIN S. PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN B. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DAVISON (WRITE-IN)

 6 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALEK KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIANA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM VAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY DOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN T ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUKUSIV LUKRESJUSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAREE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANDRA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON RAYMORE JAMES SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEKAN ATOKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY SANDLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI HUGHES YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBBY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIE BURTIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAIDA BENJARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOS AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MCCORNENHOWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA REVMANN-MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MALLERY GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMMEAN B. HUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL L RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL SILVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS LAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETTE DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ANTHONY GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHESMERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLEY RENE CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN BARGHANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT STEIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW A. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MEADE SHURTLEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENA LIMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL LAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MHMOOD ABDELRAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTILLEJOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GENE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NUSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PASTERNACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUE VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMAD TALHA ZEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED EL-KURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE SAWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSEY EDUARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTY MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUAWAZ ALI (WRITE-IN)
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Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURDECHNI DICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYA MEATTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN ZEKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA KHARIYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFBALY ASHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI ZOBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEEMA JOORABOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS S DELLI PAOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BENGHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS MADURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HACUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMAD CHEEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAN HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMRON ABUHAMDEH (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARVES SABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALE PICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ROBOINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 QAIS BASIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LINDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEES MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZEL SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAJ GOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZAL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIAN WAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NUNEZ-LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB M KATZ (WRITE-IN)

Page 34 of 37



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:03PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMAN SOKOLENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALANA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAIDA FARRAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL TSYGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MARIE LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRUN SABRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE LEE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT JEROME (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKETH BHARAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AJAFAREVRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALLENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM VIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUAL MORDCHA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZUNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD SOLNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA JASMINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENDER ITCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA KEMPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEBAB ALFADMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFARA NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA SMALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENOR ZALMAN SUDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON VOLCOVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON WARONKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHING MAY LLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA FRYDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOIME FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMY SCHARF (WRITE-IN)
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Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 SHMUEL FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULM LUNDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA ADMOKOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA GAULKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COSTANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAYA AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI ULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA CASIMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA GEDEON (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GELFARS (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVIN TELEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYQUIM CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 649 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALRI DUCTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHERICHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HASKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATTERSON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF STEINMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAT SUN LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA REICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK ISAACEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIULINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MAZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YZKILE MILLER (WRITE-IN)
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Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 ZACHARY ELMASHALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN LEIB TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENTE RAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZISKIND SASHITZYEY (WRITE-IN)

 17 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  636,996 

Unrecorded  79,073 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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